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“UPDATE IN EMERGENCY RADIOLOGY”

Wednesday, November 16" 2016, 13h30-18h00
Hopital Cantonal Fribourg, Auditoire Jean-Bernard

HFR-Fribourg, Hopital Cantonal
Chemin des Pensionnats 2-6, 1708 Fribourg

Swiss Society of Emergency Radiology

sser@sgr-ssr.ch (no fees requested)

4 points category 1 - accredited by the SGR-SSR
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Faculty

Hatem Alkadhi

Institute of Diagnostic and
Interventional Radiology
University Hospital Zurich
8091 Zurich
hatem.alkadhi@usz.ch

Minerva Becker
Department of Radiology
University Hospital Geneva
minerva.becker@hcuge.ch

Jan Gralla

Universitatsinstitut fur
Diagnostische und
Interventionelle Neuroradiologie
Bern

jan.gralla@insel.ch

Henri-Marcel Hoogewoud
Service de Radiologie
HFR-Fribourg
henrimarcel.hoogewoud@h-fr.ch

Eberhard Kirsch
Bethesda Spital Basel
eberhard.kirsch@bethesdaspital.

ch

Pierre-Alexandre Poletti
Department of Radiology
University Hospital Geneva
pierre-
alexandre.poletti@hcuge.ch

Sebastian Schindera
Universitatsspital Basel
sebastian.schindera@usb.ch

Organizing Committee

Henri-Marcel Hoogewoud
Tel:026 426 74 62
henrimarcel.hoogewoud@h-
fr.ch

Alexandra Platon
Tel:022 37 25 246
alexandra.platon@hcuge.ch

Sabine Schmidt

Service de Radiodiagnostic et
Radiologie Interventionnelle
CHUV, Lausanne
sabine.schmidt@chuv.ch

Marcus Seemann
Kantonsspital Frauenfeld
marcus.seemann@stgag.ch

Philippe Stadler

Service de Gastroenterologie
HFR-Fribourg
philippe.stadler@h-fr.ch

Pierre-Alexandre Poletti
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Sabine Schmidt
Tel: 079 5560644
sabine.schmidt@chuv.ch
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PROGRAM

13:30 - 14:00 Registration

14:00 Welcome message, Pierre-Alexandre Poletti

14:05 Imaging of stroke: should CT or MRI be performed first? Jan Gralla

14:25 Imaging of headaches: which modality when? Eberhard Kirsch

14:45 Facial trauma at CT: what does the surgeon need to know? Minerva Becker
15:05 Imaging of polytrauma patients in Switzerland: results of a survey of the
SSER, Hatem Alkadhi

15:25 Discussion

15:55 Acute lower Gl bleeding: should endoscopy or CT be performed first?
Philippe Stadler and Sabine Schmidt

16:25 Small bowel occlusion: CT signs to predict the need for surgery, A. Platon
16:45 Abdominopelvic drainage as first intention treatment: is it useful?

H-M Hoogewoud

17:05 Missed lesions in conventional radiology, Marcus Seemann

17:25 Emergency imaging of pregnant women, Sebastian Schindera

17:45 Discussion

17:55 Cocktail + End of the symposium



